29" BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES — December 7, 2015

Government Center

888 Washington Boulevard
P.O. Box 10152, Stamford, CT 06904-2152

TERM: 12/1/13 - 11/30/17

26 Democrats/14 Republicans

Fax: 203-977-5503

E-Mail: bdreps@stamfordct.gov

President & Dep Mayor
Clerk of the Board
Majority Leader
Minority Leader

Deputy Majority Leaders

Deputy Minority Leaders

Randall M. Skigen
Annie M. Summerville
Elaine Mitchell

Mary L. Fedeli

Gloria G. DePina & Marion McGarry
Frank Cerasoli & Carl Franzetti

Office Staff & Telephones:

Valerie Rosenson, Legislative Officer
Angie Staley, Administrative Clerk
Sheila Holzweiss, Office Support

977-5032 vrosenson@stamfordct.gov
977-4027 astaley@stamfordct.gov
977-4024 sholzweiss@stamfordct.gov

Party/district
R-1
R-1
D-2
D-2
D-3
D-3
D-4
D-4
D-5
D-5
D-6
D-6
D-7
D-7
D-8
D-8
D-9
D-9

D-10
D-10
D-11
D-11
D-12
D-12
R-13
D-13
R-14
R-14
R-15
R-15
R-16
D-16
R-17
R-17
R-18
R-18
R-19
D-19
R-20
D-20

Name

Ryan, Kieran
Watkins, David

de la Cruz, Virgil
Mitchell, Elaine
Adams, Terry B.
Coleman, Elise
Savage, Mary
Giraldo, Willy
DePina, Gloria G.
Wallace, Lila
Patterson, Denis W.
Summerville, Annie M.
Di Costanzo, Monica
Miller, Lindsey
Figueroa, Anabel D.
Heaphy, Eileen
McNeil, Valerie D.
Pratt, Rodney
Giordano, Philip J.
Moore, Mavina F.
Liebson, Alice R.
Zelinsky, John R., Jr.
Buckman, Brien T.
McGarry, Marion
Day, Harry

Silver, Keith
DeLuca, Robert “Gabe”
Franzetti, Carl J.
Coppola Jr., Joseph
Cerasoli, Frank D.
Kolenberg, Steven
Quinones, Matthew
Fedeli, Mary Lisa
Hoch, Jonathan
Caterbone, James F.
McMullen, J.R.
Okun, Gail

Skigen, Randall M.
Mahoney, Dennis
Nabel, Susan

Democratic Caucus Room 977-4308
Republican Caucus Room 977-4313

Address Res. #

345 Stamford Ave, 06902 536-0487
1763 Shippan Ave, 06902 348-9213
94 Davenport Drive, 06901 977-8627
485 Fairfield Avenue #4, 06902 967-2168
15 Lipton Place, 06902 325-3786
P.O. Box 112009 978-0894
14 Lillian Street, 06902 324-9189
56A Blachley Road, 06902 829-3422
21 Richmond Place #8, 06902 358-8119
28 Perry Street, Apt. 9J 06902 324-2425
101 Grove Street #20, 06901 357-1629
109 Tresser Blvd. #11F, 06901 327-7790
431 Glenbrook Road #6, 06906 517-8985
46 Oakdale Road, 06906 324-4745
101 Lawn Avenue, 06902 569-6203
247 Hamilton Avenue #4, 06902 425-9782
211 West Avenue, 06902 323-8452
16 Sylvandale Ave, 06902 667-7581
54 W. North Street #305, 06902 348-7074
35 West Broad Street #321, 06902 862-9823
2437 Bedford Street, F14, 06905 609-1086
109 Fourth Street, 06905 348-3870
100 Glenbrook Road, 06902 548-7052
26 Underhill Street, 06902 273-3102
82 Wild Duck Road, 06903 322-0217
525 Westhill Road, 06902 348-4541
27 Long Hill Drive, 06902 324-9194
61 High Clear Drive, 06905 322-9280
102 Belltown Road, 06905 348-1879
25 Todd Lane, 06905 595-9383
97 Harvest Hill Lane, 06905-2816 329-8384
30 Emma Road, 06905 667-6295
7 Gilford Street, 06907 353-0405
116 Knapp Street, 06907 978-1277
207 Slice Drive, 06907 329-0479
165 Slice Drive, 06907 979-8360
245 Erskine Road, 06903 322-7496
51 Boulder Brook Drive, 06903 322-7184
73 Wynnewood Lane, 06903 595-0153
39 Jordan Lane, 06903 322-4217
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